505610070 08/07/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5656871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ANTARES CAPITAL LP (SUCCESSOR TO GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION), AS AGENT	08/01/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	CAMIE CAMPBELL, INC.
Street Address:	2651 WARRENVILLE ROAD
City:	DOWNERS GROVE
State/Country:	ILLINOIS
Postal Code:	60515

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6429242

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (213)891-8763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: rhonda.deleon@lw.com

Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP
Address Line 1: 355 SOUTH GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	057121-0425
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RHONDA DELEON
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	08/07/2019

Total Attachments: 7

source=Plaze - GECC-Antares Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Executed#page1.tif source=Plaze - GECC-Antares Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Executed#page2.tif source=Plaze - GECC-Antares Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Executed#page3.tif source=Plaze - GECC-Antares Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Executed#page4.tif source=Plaze - GECC-Antares Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Executed#page5.tif source=Plaze - GECC-Antares Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Executed#page6.tif

PATENT 505610070 REEL: 049986 FRAME: 0911

source=Plaze - GECC-Antares Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property Executed#page7.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This **RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY**, dated as of August 1, 2019 (the "Release"), is made by ANTARES CAPITAL LP (successor to General Electric Capital Corporation), as administrative agent (in such capacity, together with its successors and permitted assigns, the "Agent"), in favor of CLAIRE-SPRAYWAY, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Claire-Sprayway"), CHEMICAL PACKAGING CORPORATION, a California corporation ("CPC"), CAMIE CAMPBELL, INC., a Missouri corporation ("Camie Campbell"), MAID BRANDS, INC., a Missouri corporation ("Maid Brands"), and HOLY COW LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Holy Cow," and together with Claire-Sprayway, CPC, Camie Campbell, and Maid Brands, the "Grantors"). All capitalized terms used but not otherwise defined herein have the meanings assigned to them in the Guaranty and Security Agreement (as defined below).

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantors and the Agent entered into that certain Guaranty and Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2015 (as amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Guaranty and Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Guaranty and Security Agreement, (i) Claire-Sprayway executed the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2015 (the "Claire-Sprayway Trademark Security Agreement") and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office ("USPTO") on July 31, 2015 at Reel/Frame No. 5589/0324, (ii) CPC executed the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2015 (the "CPC Trademark Security Agreement") and recorded with the USPTO on July 31, 2015 at Reel/Frame No. 5589/0301, (iii) Camie Campbell executed the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2015 (the "Camie Campbell Trademark Security Agreement") and recorded with the USPTO on July 31, 2015 at Reel/Frame No. 5589/0293 and the Patent Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2015 (the "Patent Security Agreement") and recorded with the USPTO on July 31, 2015 at Reel/Frame No. 36232/0131, (iv) Maid Brands executed the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2015 (the "Maid Brands Trademark Security Agreement") and recorded with the USPTO on July 31, 2015 at Reel/Frame No. 5589/0367, and (v) Holy Cow executed the Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of July 31, 2015 (the "Holy Cow Trademark Security Agreement" and together with the Claire-Sprayway Trademark Security Agreement, CPC Trademark Security Agreement, Camie Campbell Trademark Security Agreement, and Maid Brands Trademark Security Agreement, the "Trademark Security Agreements") and recorded with the USPTO on July 31, 2015 at Reel/Frame No. 5589/0903, pursuant to which the Grantors mortgaged, pledged and hypothecated to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties, and granted to the Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties a Lien on and security interest in all of their right, title and interest in, to and under the Trademark Collateral (as defined in the Trademark Security Agreements) and Patent Collateral (as defined in the Patent Security Agreement).

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Assignment of Intellectual Property Security Agreement, dated as of August 21, 2015 (the "Assignment"), and recorded September 25, 2015 with the USPTO at Reel/Frame Nos. 5630/0900 and 36688/0230, General Electric Capital Corporation assigned and transferred to Antares Capital LP and its successors and assigns, all of its rights, title and interest in and to the Trademark Security Agreements and the Patent Security Agreement.

WHEREAS, the Grantors have requested that the Agent release its security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral and Patent Collateral.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing, the Agent hereby DISCHARGES, TERMINATES and RELEASES, without recourse, representation or warranty, its

security interest in all right, title and interest in, to and under all of the Trademark Collateral and Patent Collateral, including the trademark registrations, trademark applications, issued patents, and patent applications set forth in <u>Schedule I</u> attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, and agrees that all the security interest in the Trademark Collateral and Patent Collateral is hereby discharged, terminated and released. The undersigned hereby transfers and assigns to the Grantors, without recourse, representation or warranty, any and all right, title and interest that the Agent may have obtained in, to and under the Trademark Collateral and Patent Collateral under the Guaranty and Security Agreement, the Trademark Security Agreements, the Patent Security Agreement and the Assignment.

[SIGNATURE PAGE FOLLOWS]

US-DOCS\109682796.1

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed and delivered as of the date first written above.

ANTARES CAPITAL LP,

as Agent

By:

Name: Michael Hynes

Title: Duly Authorized Signatory

REEL: 049986 FRAME: 0915

SCHEDULE I to RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

Trademarks:

Owned by Claire-Sprayway, Inc.

Mark	Sersal No.: Filing Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date
360° THE ALL AROUND MULTI SURFACE CLEANER	77521723 7/14/2008	3628612 5/26/2009
CLAIRE	73132087 6/27/1977	10956) I 7/11/1978
CLAIRE & Design	72197083 7/6/1964	9814230 976/1986
CLAIRE GREEN & Design	77394836 2/12/206 8	3582463 3/3/2009
CRAZY CLEAN	72130836 10/27/1961	6735891 8/7/1962
DONT LET THE BED BUGS BITEI	78884616 5/16/2006	3363656 1/1/2008
DUST UP	72190873 4/13/1964	9817210 10/25/1966
PLY HNX	71403493 2/28/1938	6376773 4/9/1946
GLEME	75022153 11/20/1995	2017527 11/19/1966
GOOD NIGHT	78876392 5/4/2006	3416069 4/22/2008
Lady Logo	78825190 2/28/2006	3193986 1/2/2007
MISTER JINX	72138462 10/17/1981	0735050 7/24/1962

US-DOCS\109682796.1

	Sector No.	Reg. Yu.,
Nark	Filing Date	Reg. Date
SPRAY WAY	72022977	9651908
	1/22/1957	9/24/1957
SPRAYWAY	73314102	1237932
	6/10/1981	5/17/1983
SPRAYWAY	73314103	1196614
	6/10/1981	6/1/1982
SPRAYWAY	73314111	1225641
	6/10/1981	2/1/1983
SPRAYWAY	72012994	9662917
	7/27/1956	6/10/1958
SPRAYWAY & Design	78974386	3516551
en e	9/14/2006	10/14/2008
SPRAYWAY (Stylized)	71619535	0573409
, ,	10/3/1951	4/21/1953
Sprayway		
THE WORLD'S BEST GLASS	74447660	1881769
CLEANER & Design	19/18/1993	3/7/1995
And the second second		
	2000	

Owned by Chemical Packaging Corporation

Mark	Serial (sc.) Filing Date	
THE GOOD EARTHLINE	7737 85 45 1/23/2008	3645366 6/30/2009
THE GOOD EARTH LINE & Design	77378548 1/23/2008	3645567 6/30/2009

Owned by Camie Campbell, Inc.

	Senal No.	Reg No.
Navk Camie	Killing Oare	Reg Date
CAMIE	72780862	0780862
	9/18/1963	12/1/1964
CAMIE	74457973	1855458
	11/15/1993	9/27/1994
CAMIE	74457975	1857445
	11/15/1993	10/11/1994
CAMIE	74483715	1837608
	6/21/1993	5/33/1994
CAMIE	74403718	1837648
	6/21/1993	5/31/1994
CAMIE & Design	74403716	1837609
	6/21/1993	5/31/1994
Court		
CAMIE & Design	74403717	1837647
	6/21/1993	5/31/1994
CAMIE & Design	74457972	1837427
	11/15/1993	10/11/1994
Castro		
CAMIE & Design	74457974	1859414
and the state of t	11/15/1993	10/25/1994

	imanimum manimum manim	

Owned by Maid Brands, Inc.

Mark	Serial Sa.: Filing Date	Reg. No./ Reg. Date
AUTO MAID	78197279 12/23/3092	2949815 5/10/2005
CARPET MAID	76357494 1/10/2002	2773997 19/14/2003
FRESH IKIUSE	85226376 1/26/2011	4071931 12/13/2013
HAWAHAN FRESH	85430846 9/23/2611	4215334 9/25/2012
HAWAHAN MIST	85429822 9/22/2013	4232572 10/30/2012

US-DOCS\109682796.1

Mark	Serial No. Filing Date	
HEAVY WEIGHT	78332506	3095037
TO THE STATE OF TH	1/15/2004	10/4/2005
MAID BRANDS	76357495	2818013
war	1/16/2602	2/24/2004
WOODSMAN	77183791	3372345
	5/17/2007	1/22/2008

Owned by Holy Cow LLC

Mark	Serial No./ Filing Date	Reg. No.: Reg. Maie
HOLY COW	\$511209\$	3947736
	\$/20/2010	4/19/2011
HOLY COW & Design	85112117	3950567
	8/20/2010	4/26/2011

Patents:

Owned by Camie Campbell, Inc.

Paient	Applie, No. Filing Date	Patent No.2 Esse Date
SOLVENT WELD CEMENT	09689383	6429242
COMPOSITION IN AEROSOL FORM: POLYMER RESIN, SOLVENT IN WHICH THE POLYMER RESIN CAN BE DISSOLVED, AEROSOL PROPELLANT: USED TO FUSE POLYMER PIPES TOGETHER	10/12/2000	8/6/280%

US-DOCS\109682796.1

RECORDED: 08/07/2019